# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Alain BOUDOU	06/26/2006
Laurent CASTILLO	06/26/2006
Van-Tai NGO	06/26/2006

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AXALTO SA	
Street Address:	6 rue de la Verrerie	
Internal Address:	Intellectal Property Dept. B4 - 5th Floor	
City:	Meudon	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	92197	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10581130

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (713)228-8778

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7132288600

Email: mcfadden@oshaliang.com

Correspondent Name: Jonathan P. Osha

Address Line 1: 1221 McKinney, Suite 2800 Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77010

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 9669.086001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Brenda McFadden

Total Attachments: 1

500124663

source=09669086001-Assn#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 017917 FRAME: 0272

OP \$40,00 105811

#### ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

(1) BOUDOU Alain

(2) CASTILLO Laurent

(3) NGO Van-Tai

who have made a certain new and useful invention, hereby assign and transfer unto:

Axalto SA, a corporation of France (Société Anonyme) having a business address at 50, avenue Jean Jaurès, 92120 Montrouge, France

its successors and assign (hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the invention entitled

" METHOD TO CONTROL THE ACCESS IN A FLASH MEMORY AND SYSTEM FOR THE IMPLEMENTATION OF SUCH A METHOD."

(a) for which an International Application designating the United States was filed on 5/31/06 and identified by International Application Number \_\_\_\_10/581,130

AND the undersigned hereby agree to transfer a like interest, and to render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and to execute any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby assigned.

SIGNED on the dates indicated aside our signatures:

INVENTOR

SIGNATURE

DATE

June 26,2006

June 26,2006

June 26,2006

REEL: 017917 FRAME: 0273

(2) CASTILLO Laurent

(1) BOUDOU Alain

(3) NGO Van-Tai

RECORDED: 07/12/2006